
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2011
URBAN SPORTS INFRASTRUCTURE SCHEME
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a)whether the government is implementing Urban Sports Infrastructure Scheme (USIS) on pilot basis in some districts of the country;

(b)If So, the details thereof and the names of districts identified under the USIS;

(c)the details of activities undertaken under USIS and the achievements made so far therein; and

(d)the details of funds allocated/released to various States along with the funds utilized under the said scheme so far, State-wise and year-wise ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a)&(b)Yes, Madam. The details of the scheme are at Annexure I. A statement showing the details of sports infrastructureprojects under Urban Sports Infrastructure Scheme (USIS) is given in Annexure II.

(c)No State has so far completed the execution of the sports infrastructure project sanctioned to it.

(d)Details have been given in the statement at Annexure II.
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